TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Millennium Information Technologies Limited		04/06/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Millenium IT Software (Private) Limited	
Street Address:	1 Millennium Drive	
City:	Malabe	
State/Country:	SRI LANKA	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SRI LANKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3028727	MILLENNIUM IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197814000
Email: ip@wyrick.com
Correspondent Name: Devon E. White

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Devon E. White

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/DEW/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0726

Total Attachments: 2

source=MILLENNIUM IT - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=MILLENNIUM IT - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0727

TRADE MARKS ASSIGNMENT (WITH GOODWILL)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on April 6, 2017

BETWEEN

- (1) MILLENNIUM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (formerly MILLENNIUM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED) of 1 Millennium Drive, Malabe, Sri Lanka (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) MILLENNIUM IT SOFTWARE (PRIVATE) LIMITED of 1 Millennium Drive, Malabe, Sri Lanka (the "Assignee").

INTRODUCTION

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the US registered trade mark no 3028727 (the "Trade Mark").
- (B) The parties have agreed upon the following assignment.

AGREED TERMS

- The Assignor assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee absolutely:
 - (a) the Trade Mark;
 - (b) any common law rights and all the goodwill attaching to the Trade Mark.

TOGETHER with all rights of action, powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same.

- 2. The Assignor shall at the Assignee's request and cost (as to out-of-pocket expenses only) execute any such further document and take any such further action as the Assignee may reasonably require to enable the Assignee to become registered as the proprietor of the Trade Mark and to secure the benefits of the rights hereby assigned.
- This agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of England.

This assignment has been executed and delivered as a deed on the date first written above.

UKMATTERS 43147802.1

The Common Seal of MILLENNIUM) INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES) (PRIVATE) LIMITED was affixed) Hereunto in the presence of Fadhil Jiffry, Chief Financial Officer) of the company at Colombo, on) April 6, 2017



The Common Seal of **MILLENNIUM**) **IT SOFTWARE (PRIVATE) LIMITED**) was affixed hereunto in the presence) of Fadhil Jiffry, Chief Financial Officer) of the company at Colombo, on April 6, 2017

UKMATTERS:43147802.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0729